
AFRICA 

Winston Asante 
Katoomba Incubator for Ecosystems 
Services (West Africa Office) 
Nature Conservation Research Centre 
PO Box KN 925 
Kaneshie 
Accra, Ghana 
+233.24.3143375 
+233.0302.231768 office 
+233.0302.253718 office 
winstonasante@yahoo.com  
skype:  winstonasante  
Mangrove ecosystems 

Richard Dacosta 
Wetlands International Afrique 
Rue 111, Villa N⁰ 39 B-Zone B 
PoB:  25581 – Dakar Fann 
rdacosta@wetlands.sn 
West Africa 
Mangrove ecosystems 
 

Marc de Fontaine (MSc-Wits) 
Chairperson:  Gauteng Wetland Forum 
27 (0)11 682.0264 
27 (0)82 389.2454 cell 
27 (0)11 682.0911 fax 
marcdef@randwater.co.za 
www.wetlands.za.net 
Africa 
 

Tim Dodman 
Hundland, Papa Westray 
Orkney KW17 2BU, UK 
44 1857 644224 
tim@timdodman.co.uk 
timdodman skype 
Africa 
 

Retief Grobler 
Wetland Ecologist (Pr. Sci. Nat.) 
PO Box 72914 
Lynnwood Ridge, 0040 
South Africa 
+2782 606 7770 cell 
+2712 365 3217 fax 
retief@imperata.co.za 

Nicholas Jengre Simion Breslyn 
Katoomba Incubator for Ecosystems 
Services, West Africa Office 
Nature Conservation Research Centre 
Box KN 925, Kaneshie, Accra Ghana 
0302253718 
+233243386985 cell 
nbreslyn@yahoo.com 
Nicholas.jengre  skype 
Africa 
Mangrove forest conservation 

Almoustapha M. Maiga 
Project Manager, WI Afrique 
Bureau du Mali 
BP:  97 Sevare – Mali 
223 21 42 01 22 
223 21 42 02 42 fax 
223 66 76 14 45/ 76 12 20 82 cell 
almoustapham@yahoo.fr 
almoustapham@hotmail.com 
www.wrtlands.org 
Mali, Inner Niger Delta 
Waterbirds, manatees, flooded tree 
species 
 

Dweni Ncamile 
Dept. of Water Affairs:Port Elizabeth 
Office 
140 Govan Mbeki Avenue 
Starport Bldg.  6th Floor 
041 501 0700 ext. 701 
082 800 8363 Mobile 
086 617 5223 Fax2mail 
DweniN@dwa.gov.za 

David Nkwanga 
Nature Palace Foundation 
PO Box 29455 
Kampala – Uganda 
naturepaldn@gmail.com 
infl@naturepalace.net 
www.naturepalace.net 
Uganda, E. Africa 
Eco-system/habitat-level conservation 
 

AMERICAS 

Suzanne Anderson, PhD, PWS 
Otak 
10230 NE Points Drive, Suite 400 
Kirkland, WA 98033 
425.739.7977 
Suzanne.anderson@otak.com 
www.otak.com 
Pacific NW 
Wetland riparian ecology & biology 
 

Marc-André Beaucher 
Chief Biologist/Area Manager 
Creston Valley Wildlife Management 
Area 
Box 640 
Creston, BC  V0B 1G0 
250.402.6907 
250.402.6910 fax 
biology@crestonwildlife.ca 
British Columbia 
Managing/restoring diked inland 
freshwater wetlands 
 

Lindsay Bennett 
Project Coordinator 
Alternative Land Use Services 
95 Culver Street 
Simcoe, Ontario N3Y 2V5 
519.426.5999 ext. 2220 
519.426.0059 fax 
Lindsay.Bennett@norfolkcounty.ca 
www.norfolkalus.ca 
SW Ontario 
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Paul Biscaia 
Restoration Technician 
Credit Valley Conservation 
1255 Old Derry Road 
Mississauga, ON  L5N 6R4 
905.670.1615 ext. 427 
800.668.5557 
905.816.0276 fax 
pbiscaia@creditvalleyca.ca 
www.creditvalleyca.ca 

John Brazner, Ph.D. 
NS Environment 
PO Box 442 
Halifax, NS  B3J 2P8 
902.424.4936 
braznejc@gov.ns.ca 
 

Mark Carabetta 
Conservation Science Manager 
Ontario Nature 
366 Adelaide Street W. Suite 201 
Toronto ON M5V 1R9 
403.444.8419 ext. 264 
800.440.2366 
416.444.9866 fax 
mark@ontarionature.org 
www.ontarionature.org 

Montserrat Carbonell  
poikilotermo@gmail.com 
 

Leo Christl, P. Eng. 
Christl Solutions Ltd. 
1038 County Rd. 40 Ninth Line, 
R. R. #1 Norwood, Ontario, Canada 
K0L 2V0 
705.639.1716 
christlsolutions@xplornet.ca 
Hydrology & water mgmt in temperate 
Wetlands 

Ryan Crehan 
US Fish & Wildlife Service 
11 Lincoln Street 
Essex Junction, Vermont 05452 
802.872.0629 ext. 24 
802.872.9704 fax 
Ryan_crehan@fws.gov 
Northeast USA 
Riparian wetland restoration  
 

Chris Critoph, P. Eng. 
Raisin Region Conservation Authority 
PO Box 429, 18045 County Road 2 
Cornwall, Ontario  K6H 5T2 
613.938.3611 ext. 223 
613.938.3221 fax 
chris.critoph@rrca.on.ca 
www.rrca.on.ca 
Great Lakes Basin 
 

Janet Cowan Curran, PWS 
1112 Colby Avenue 
Everett, WA  98201 
curranes@comcast.net 
Pacific NW 
 

Keith W. Dyer, Principal Scientist 
Regulatory Integration & 
Environmental Services 
Savannah River Site 
803.557.9797 
803.725.7243, #13460 pager 
keith.dyer@srs.gov 
 

Mark Emery 
Ontario Stewardship Program 
Ministry of Natural Resources 
PO Box 7000 
Peterborough, ON  K(j 8M5 
705.755.5274 
705.760.1892 cell 
705.755.3233 fax 
Mark.emery@ontario.ca 
www.ontariostewardship.org 

Kerrie Hallett,B.Sc. 
Wetlands Biologist 
Dept. of Environment 
Marysville Place 
Fredericton, New Brunswick 
E3A 5T8 
506.444.3236 
506.453.2627 fax 
Kerrie.Hallett@gnb.ca 
 

Adèle Labbé 
Planning-Ecologist 
Credit Valley Conservation 
1255 Old Derry Road 
Mississauga, ON    L5N 6R4 
905.670.1615 ext. 415 
800.668.5557  
905.670.2210 fax 
alabbe@creditvalleyca.ca 
www.creditvalleyca.ca 
Southern Ontario 
Temperate wetlands 
 

Aimlee D. Laderman, PhD 
Marine Biological Laboratory (MBL) 
PO Box 689 
Woods  Hole, MA  02543 
508.548.5618 
203.497.8085 home 
aladerman@mbl.edu 
aladerman@gmail.com 
www.nwrc.usgs.gov/wdb/pub/others/85 
7 21.pdf 
Atlantic White Cedar forested 
freshwater wetlands 
 

Sergio V. Lasso B. 
Direccion Nacional De Biodiversidad 
Ministerio Del Ambiente 
Av. Madrid y Andalucia 4⁰ piso, Quito-
Ecuador 
593 2 398 7600 ext. 1420 
593 2 398 7600 fax 
slasso@ambiente.gob.ec 
www.ambiente.gob.ec 
Mountain wetland restoration 
Aquatic migratory & resident bird 
habitats 
 

Martin Lezama 
Ecologia y manejo de vida silvestre 
Managua, Nicaragua 
 2233-5148 home 
nicapinol2002@yahoo.com 
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Scott Luchessa 
Environ International Corporation 
206.336.1654 
206.336.1651 fax 
sluchessa@Environcorp.com 
www.environcorp.com 

Heather Lynn 
Credit Valley Conservation 
Natural Heritage Ecologist 
1255 Old Derry Road 
Mississauga, Ontario  L5N 6R4 
905.670.1615 ext 487 
905.670.2210 fax 
hlynn@creditvalleyca.ca 
www.creditvalleyca.ca 

Joy Merino 
NOAA Fisheries Service/SEFSC 
Estuarine Habitats and Coastal 
Fisheries Center 
337.291.2109 
Joy.Merino@noaa.gov 
http://galveston.ssp.nmfs.gov/research/ 
Gulf of Mexico coastal wetlands 
Submersed aquatics and seagrass 
 

Aviva Patel, Ph.D. 
Credit Valley Conservation 
Terrestrial Specialist 
1255 Old Derry Road, 
Mississauga, ON L5N 6R4 
905.670.1615 x244 
905.670.2210 fax 
apatel@creditvalleyca.ca 
www.creditvalleyca.ca 
Southern Ontario 

David Pritchett, Wetlands Ecologist 
EPA Region 4, Water Protection 
Division 
Wetlands and Marine Regulatory 
Section 
61 Forsyth Street 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
404.562.8004 
 Pritchett.DavidA@epamail.epa.gov 
www.epa.gov/region4/water/wetlands 
FL phosphate mining environmental 
impact assessment; Riverine 
hydrology 

Philip J. Quarterman, PWS 
WHPacific, Inc. 
503.372.3562 
503.358.3673 cell 
pquarterman@whpacific.com 
quarterman2250@comcast.net 
Pacific NW 
Estuarine systems; arid zone wetlands 
 

Kevin C. Ryan, PhD 
Research Forest Ecologist 
Fire Sciences Laboratory 
5775 US Highway 10 W. 
Missoula, MT  59808 
406.329.4807 
406.329.4877 fax 
kryan@fs.fed.us 
Fire ecology 
 

Andrew Sharpe 
East Coast Aquatics 
902.532.1700 
andy@eastcoastaquatics.ca 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Prince 
Edward Island 
 

Cassandra Stabler 
Rural Lambton Stewardship Network 
PO Box 1168 
870 Richmond Street West 
Chatham Ontario N7M 5L8 
519.354.6713 
519.80935763 cell 
519.354.0313 fax 
Cassandra.stabler@ontario.ca 
Ontario 
Wetland Restoration 
 

Lee Swanson 
Wetland Specialist  
New  Brunswick Department of 
Environment /  
P.O. Box / Case postale 6000 
Fredericton, New Brunswick 
Canada   E3B 5H1 
506.453.7108 
506.453.2265 fax  
Lee.Swanson@gnb.ca 

Angela Van Niekerk 
Ausable Bayfield Conservation 
Authority 
71108 Morrison Line 
RR 3 Exeter 
Ontario, Canada N0M 1S5 
519.235.2610 x259 
avanniekerk@abca.on.ca 
 

 

Jonathan M. Willis 
Dept. of Biology 
University of Louisiana 
Lafayette, LA  70504 
Jmw.coastal@gmail.com 
US Gulf coastal wetlands 
Phytoremediation 
 
 

Gail Woon 
EARTHCARE 
PO Box F 40064 
Freeport, Grand Bahama Island 
The Bahamas 
Earthcare.bahamas@yahoo.com 
www.eco-index.org/ong/earthcare-bs-
eng.html 
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ASIA 
Jeb Barzen 
International Crane Foundation 
E-11376 Shady Lane Road 
Baraboo, WI  53913-0447 
608.356.9462 ext. 125 
jeb@savingcranes.org 
SE Asia, China 
Waterfowl & crane ecology 
 

Ditto dela Rosa 
Haribon Foundation 
2/F Santos & Sons Bldg. 
973 Aurtora Blvd., Cubao 
Quezon City, Philippines  1109 
632.434.4642 
632.434.4696 fax 
todits2001@yahoo.com 
www.haribon.org.ph 
Philippines 
Mangrove restoration 

Jim Enright 
MAP Asia Coordinator 
Yaotak Building B-206 
31 Vienkapang Road 
Amphur Muang, Trang 92000  
Thailand 
66 75 226258 
075.226.258 local 
jim.enright  skype 
mapasia@loxinfo.co.th 
www.mangroveactionproject.org 
Asia 
Mangrove restoration 

Dan Friess 
Biological Sciences 
National University of Singapore 
Science Drive 4 
Singapore, 117543 
65 6516 7836 
Dan.friess@nus.edu.sg 
SE Asia 
Mangrove geomorphology 

John Howes 
Director/Ecologist 
Luscinia Consulting Sdn.Bhd 
Lot 1700 Jalan Toh Kee Kah 
Port Dickson 
71000 Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia 
+00 6016 3017082 
johnhowespd@gmail.com 
Freshwater and Coastal Wetlands 

Vivek Kulkarni 
Managing Trustee, Panchatatva 
A201, Royal Apartments 
Prarthana Samaj Road Ext. Off 
Hanuman Rd 
Vile Parle (E)Mumbai  400057 
91 9820349517 cell 
excoecaria@gmail.com 
Mangroves 

James Edward Machin 
DHI 
jama@dhi.com.sg 
Singapore 
Mangrove Restoration 
 

Peter-John Meynell 
Environmental and Natural Resources 
Cons. 
PO Box 4340 
Vientiane, Lao PDR 
856 (0) 20 77 11 22 77 
Peterjohn.meynell@gmail.com 
SE Asia 
 

Hans Nico Sinaga 
Conservation of Wetlands, Aquatic & 
Essential Ecosystems 
Ministry of Forestry, Indonesia 
Manggala Wanabhakti, Blok 7 Lantai 7 
Jalan Gatot Subroto, Senayan 
Jakarta  10270 
62 21 5720229 
62 21 5720229 fax 
nsinaga@gmail.com 
Asia 
Wetlands ecosystems & biodiversity; 
Economic valuation 
 

Dr. Hiren B. Soni 
29 Yogiswami Society 
Bhalej Road 
Anand – 388001 
Gujarat (India) 
02692-251217 (R) 
09426023901 (M) 
drhirenbsoni@gmail.com 
http://gujarat-biodiversity.blogspot.com 
Central Gujarat 
Sarus Crane 

Ita Sualia 
Wetlands Indonesia 
itasualia@gmail.com 

Rakesh Thakur 
Raku_ropar@yahoo.com 

Xianji  Wen 
Peter Scott Field Studies Center 
Mai Po Nature Reserve 
Yuen Long, NT, Hong Kong 
852 319 37506 
852 248 20369 fax 
xjwen@wwf.org.hk 
www.wwf.org.hk 
East Asia 
Waterbirds 
 

Dominic Wodehouse 
MSc (Imperial College London) 
Current PhD student (Bangor Univ.) 
dwodehouse@yahoo.com 
SE Asia 
Mangrove restoration  
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EUROPE 
Jan-P. Huberth Hansen 
Nature Types Red List – 1200 – 1500 
RICA Hotel 
47 91372303 cell 
Jan-p.huberth-hansen@dirnat.no 

Roy Laseroms 
LWRO 
Derde Donk 39 
5233 XE’s-Hertogenbosch 
073-6497378 
06-44766477 GSM 
info@lwro.nl 
www.lwro.nl 
Hydromorphology 

Robert McInnes 
RM Wetlands & Environment Ltd 
6 Ladman Villas 
Littleworth, Oxfordshire, UK 
SN7 8EQ 
44 (0)1367 248081 
44 (0)7824 666242 cell 
rob@rmwe.co.uk 
www.rmwe.co.uk 
Skype:  rmwetlands 
 

Dr. Johan H. Mooij 
Biologische Station im Kreis Wesel 
Freybergweg 9 D – 46483  WESEL 
49 (0) 281 96 252 13 
49 (0) 281 96 252 22 fax 
Johan.mooij@bskw.de 
www.bskw.de 
Europe, Asia 
Wetland & waterbird ecology 
 
 

Patricia Garcia Pena 
FIRE (Fundacion Internacional para la 
Restauracion de Ecosistemas) 
Despacho B. Edificio Ciencias 
Ambientales 
Universidad de Alcala 
28871 Alcala de Henares, Spain 
34 91 885 4548 
34 669 902 888 
Patricia.garcia@fundacionfire.org 
www.fundacionfire.org 
Spain 
Mediterranean ecosystem restoration 
 

Jo Treweek 
Chancery Cottage 
Kentisbeare, Cullompton 
Devon  EX152DS 
+44 (0) 1884 266694 
jotreweek@gmail.com  
Wetland projects in the UK –Largely 
wrt coastal flood defense. 
Also Ramsar sites in Europe and  
Lake Albert vicinity in Uganda 

Kris Van Looy 
Chercheur senior, Accueil de Haut 
Niveau 
Irstea-UR MALY-Pole hydroecologie 
cours d’eau ONEMA Irstea 
3 bis Quai Chauveau CP  220 
69 336 LYON cedex 9 
33 (0)4 72 20 89 41 
Kris.van-looy@irstea.fr  
www.irstea.fr 
http://ww.irsea.fr/la-recherche/unites-
de-recherche/maly//pole-onema-irstea 
 

Loic Willm 
Tour du Valat – Le Sambuc 
13200 Arles – France 
willm@tourduvalat.org 
Camargue 
Wetland restoration & creation 
Vegetalisation 

Eddy Wymenga 
Altenburg & Wymenga Ecological 
Consultants 
Suderwei 2, Postbus 32 
9269 ZR Feanwalden 
The Netherlands 
0511 47 47 64 
e.wymenga@altwym.ml 
www.altwym.nl 
Netherlands, West Africa 
Wetland restoration 
 

OCEANIA 
Dean Chapman 
Program Manager – Hunter 
Hunter – Central Rivers CMA 
02 4938 4928 
02 4930 1013 fax 
0427 781 242 cell 
Dean.Chapman@cma.nsw.gov.au 
www.hcr.cma.nsw.gov.au 
New South Wales, Australia 
 
 

Craig Copeland 
Manager, Conservation Action Unit 
NSW Dept. of Promary Industries 
1243 Bruxner Hwy 
Wollongbar NSW 2477 
02 66261 353 
0419 185538 cell 
02 66261 377 fax 
Craig.copeland@industry.nsw.gov.au 
Tidal wetland restoration, Fish 
passage remediation 
 

William Glamore, PhD 
Sr. Research Fellow-Water Research 
Lab. 
University of New South Wales 
King Street 
Manly Vale, NSW Australia 2092 
61 2 8071 9868 
0404 822 080 cell 
w.glamore@wrl.unsw.edu.au 
www.wrl.unsw.edu.au 
Surface & groundwater hydrology & 
hydrodynamics 
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John Morne Lizamore 
Recovery Catchment Coordinator 
Lake Warden & Lake Gore Ramsar 
Sites 
Esperance, Western Australia 
John.Lizamore@dec.wa.gov.au 
Shorebirds, seagrass, aquatic 
invertebrates, Hydrology 

Kathy Meney 
Syrinx Environmental PL 
12 Monger Street 
Pert, Western Australia  6000 
kmeney@syrnx.net.au 
www.syrinx.net.au 
Australia 
Wetland restoration & creation, in 
Mining, urban & industrial settings. 

Shyama Pagad 
Manager, Information Services 
IUCN SSC Invasive Species Specialist 
Group 
University of Auckland, New Zealand 
64 9 3737599 (X88624) 
64 9 9238624 DDI 
64 9 3737042 fax 
s.pagad@auckland.ac.nz 
shyama.pagad  skype 
www.issg.org 
www.issg.org/database/welcome/ 
 

Phil Straw 
Avifauna Research & Services  
15 Kings Road, Brighton-Le-Sands 
NSW 2216, Australia 
+61 (0)2 9597 7765 
+61 (0)2 9567 9743 
+61 (0)411 249 075 (mobile) 
philstraw@avifaunaresearch.com 
www.avifaunaresearch.com 
Design, construction & mgmt of 
wetlands to offset losses for waterbirds 

Chris C. Tanner, PhD 
National Institute of Water and 
Atmospheric Research 
PO Box 11-115 
Hamilton 3251 
New Zealand 
c.tanner@niwa.co.nz 
New Zealand, South Pacific 
Wetland restoration & creation for 
contaminant removal & water quality 
enhancement 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

WORLD-WIDE 
G. Prasad Babu 
K1, 3rd Floor 
Jangpura Extension 
New Delhi -14 
9810708901 cell 
Prasadg.iitk@gmail.com  
www.linkedin.com/pub/prasad-
babu/24/a39/627  
Wetland restoration through GIS and 
Geo systems techniques, Integrated 
Spatial Analysis, Geotourism and 
sustainable livelihoods 

Kevin L. Erwin, CE PWS 
Kevin L. Erwin Consulting 
2077 Bayside Parkway 
Fort Myers, FL  33901 
239.337.1505 
239.337.5983 fax 
239.707.9540 cell 
klerwin@environment.com 
www.environment.com 

Ward Hagemeijer 
Manager, Shell Partnerhsip 
Wetlands International 
31 64 6206629 
ward.hagemeijer@wetlands.org 
www.wetlands.org 
Wetland restoration post oil & gas 
impact 
 

Roy R. "Robin" Lewis III, PWS 
 Lewis Environmental Services, Inc. 
Coastal Resources Group, Inc. 
23797 NE 189th Street 
Salt Springs, FL 32134 
LESRRL3@aol.com 
www.lewisenv.com, 
www.mangroverestoration.com, 
www.seagrassrestorationnow.com, 
www.coastalresourcesgroup.com 

813.505.3999 cell 

888.889.9684; 352.546.4842 
352.546.5224 fax 

Mangrove forest & seagrass meadow 
ecology 

Alfredo Quarto 
Executive Director & Cofounder 
Mangrove Action Project 
PO Box 1854 
Port Angeles, WA  98362-0279 
360.452.5866 
mangroveap@olympus.net 
www.mangroveactionproject.org 

Marcel Silvius 
Head of Program and Strategy 
Wetlands and Livelihoods 
31 (0) 318 660924 
31 (0) 318 660950 fax 
marcel.silvius@wetlands.org 
Tropical peat swamp restoration 
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